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STANDARD PACK

CLAMP RANGE UPDATED FOR SW7195LB TO MATCH CATALOG

THIRD ANGLE 

PROJECTION

SP
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DESCRIPTION:

KM

CHANGED BY

05/10/23

DATEEC #

REDRAWN IN INVENTOR

230510030213

08/01/12

SHEET 1  OF 1   

05

SERVICE WEDGE

SW7195, SW7187, SW7197

SEE TABLE

PART / ASSY NO.

SEE TABLE

BAF

DRN BY: DATE:

CC-20598

DWG NO.SIZE

C

SCALE:

1 : 2

CATALOG NUMBER: 

WEIGHT, LBS

SEE TABLE

TABLE UPDATED WITH BODY STRENGTH, WEIGHT AND 

NOTES:

1.  ALL DIMENSIONS FOR REFERENCE ONLY. DISTANCE IN. [MM], FORCE LBS. [kN], TORQUE IN. LBS. [N.m], & WEIGHT LBS. [KG]

2.  RATINGS:

A.  NA

3.  CERTIFICATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, & STANDARDS:

A.  NA

4.  SUFFIXS & VARIANT CONFIGURATION:

A SUFFIX IS ADDED TO THE CATALOG NUMBER TO DESIGNATE THE REQUIRED FITTINGS 

AS SHOWN IN THE TABULATION (EXAMPLE: SW7195LBI):

            "LB" - LOCKING BAIL

            "FL" - FLEX BAIL

            "I" - "GOLDEN", ANTI-CORROSION COATING VERSION.

5.  PARTS PERFORMANCE TESTED REFERENCING ANSI C119.4 PULLOUT.

6.  ALL SIZES GET ORANGE WARNING TAPE PER ANSI Z535.4.

7.  ALL SIZES GET INDICATOR COLOR CODE TAPE.

CATALOG

NUMBER

SW7195LB

 

SW7195FL

 

SW7187LB

 

SW7187FL

 

SW7197LB

 

SW7197FL

 

DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G

ULT. BODY

STRENGTH LB. [KN]

APPROX. WT.

EACH LBS. [KG]

STANDARD

PACK

.720

[18.29]

.920

[23.37]

2.500

[63.50]

6.000

[152.40]

11.900

[302.26]

1.100

[27.94]

3.100

[78.74]

1000

[4.45]

.172

[.08]

100

.720

[18.29]

.920

[23.37]

5.100

[129.54]

10.200

[259.08]

16.100

[408.94]

1.100

[27.94]

5.100

[129.54]

1000

[4.45]

.184

[.08]

100

1.000

[25.40]

1.300

[33.02]

2.500

[63.50]

5.800

[147.32]

12.300

[312.42]

1.400

[35.56]

3.200

[81.28]

1200

[5.34]

.272

[.12]

50

1.000

[25.40]

1.300

[33.02]

5.100

[129.54]

10.500

[266.70]

17.000

[431.80]

1.400

[35.56]

5.100

[129.54]

1200

[5.34]

.272

[.12]

25

1.200

[30.48]

1.400

[35.56]

2.700

[68.58]

5.700

[144.78]

12.900

[327.66]

1.500

[38.10]

3.400

[86.36]

1600

[7.12]

.284

[.13]

50

1.200

[30.48]

1.400

[35.56]

5.100

[129.54]

10.100

[256.54]

17.200

[436.88]

1.500

[38.10]

5.100

[129.54]

1600

[7.12]

.297

[.13]

25

SIZE INDICATOR

TAPE COLOR      

CONDUCTOR APPLICATION

ORANGE

ACSR/AAAC #2 - #6 AWG

AAC #1 STR. - #6 SOL. AWG

DIA. RANGE: .184 - .332

BLUE

ACSR/AAAC 1/0 - #4 AWG

AAC 2/0 STR. - #2 SOL. AWG

DIA. RANGE: .248 - .414

RED

ACSR/AAAC 4/0 - 2/0 AWG

AAC 4/0 - 2/0 AWG

DIA. RANGE: .414 - .565

ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

1 BODY ALUMINUM

2 KEEPER ALUMINUM

3 RIGID BAIL STAINLESS STEEL

4 FLEX BAIL

COVERED STAINLESS 

WIRE BRAID

5 SIZE INDICATOR LABEL PLASTIC

6 WARNING LABEL PLASTIC

"A" "B"

"C"

"D"

"E"

"G"

.500 TYP.

[12.70]

.750

[19.05]

"F"

 

 

ORANGE WARNING

TAPE BAND

SIZE INDICATOR TAPE BAND

 

ORANGE - SW7195

BLUE - SW7187

RED - SW7197

FLEX BAIL

LOCKING BAIL
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7

7
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